
HUGO LOOP

Loop from GP to Hugo. Mostly flat with rollers. Moderate climbs



HUGO LOOP

0. 0.0 0.0 ⚑ Start of route

1. 0.0 0.0 ← L onto SW G St

2. 0.1 0.1 → R onto SW 4th St

3. 0.7 0.6 ↑ Continue onto NW Washington

Blvd

4. 1.2 0.5 ← L onto NW Midland Ave

5. 1.3 0.1 → R onto NW Hawthorne Ave

6. 2.1 0.8 ← L onto Vine St

7. 2.8 0.7 ↑ Continue straight onto Highland

Ave

8. 5.1 2.3 ← L onto Merlin Rd

9. 5.2 0.1 → Slight R to stay on Merlin Rd

10. 8.3 3.1 ↑ Continue onto Merlin-Galice Rd

11. 8.5 0.2 → R onto Merlin Ave.

12. 8.7 0.2 → R onto Pleasant Valley Rd

13. 9.8 1.1 ← L onto Russell Rd

14. 12.4 2.6 ← L onto Three Pines Rd

15. 13.4 1.0 ← Sharp L onto Hugo Rd

16. 18.4 5.0 → R onto Galice Rd

17. 18.6 0.1 ← L onto Azalea Dr

18. 24.3 5.8 → Slight R to stay on Azalea Dr

19. 24.7 0.4 → R onto Upper River Rd

20. 26.3 1.6 ← L onto OR-260 E

21. 30.2 3.9 ← L onto Lincoln Rd

22. 30.4 0.1 → R onto SW Bridge St

23. 31.4 1.0 ← L onto SW 4th St

24. 31.7 0.4 → R onto SW G St

25. 31.8 0.1 → R onto SW 5th St

31.8 miles.  +1474/-1475 feet

26. 31.8 0.0 ⚑ End of route

0.0 miles.  +0/-0 feet


